

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.785 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	10.11.2025	<p><u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u></p> <p>The learned Government Pleader appearing for the official respondents is directed to get written instructions from the Tahsildar of the concerned area whether J.Gumadam Village and Yedlapalem Village are both are distinct villages or hamlets of a particular Grampanchayat.</p> <p>There shall be interim suspension of the order of the learned Single Judge for a period of two (02) weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter on 17.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p>NSM</p>	